

**QUESTION NO 2**

**By Councillor Fullerton for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 24 November 2022**

The Convener will recall that the SNP/LABOUR Coalition budget was agreed by Council this year. It allocated £1.072m for deep cleaning of the city, graffiti removal, street cleaning, a City Centre programme of works and work across every Ward in the City as well as hot washing equipment for city centre closes.

**Question** (1) Can the Convener confirm that a minimum of £50,000 will be spent in each of the wards if required, and more where required, with the balance going further towards the City Centre programme of works?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Can the Convener give details of when the work on the Wards will begin?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) Can the Convener confirm if the 0.25m to set up a Neighbourhood Action Team, to tackle hot spot areas of unkempt land, areas with dumping, vegetation and other issues to improve the look and feel of areas in need of additional attention has been set up and when it was?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) Can the Convener give details of a) what has been carried out so far by the Action Team; b) give ward details; and c) supply a timetable and list of work scheduled to be carried out to achieve “the look and feel of areas in need of additional attention”?

**Answer** (4)

**Question** (5) Can the Convener confirm that local Ward Members will be consulted on work to be carried out?

**Answer** (5)